# IN THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

# IN THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

**VS** 

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others

## INDEX

Description of Documents	Annexure	Page#
Application		1
Affidavit		2
Documents	AA	3
	Application  Affidavit	Application  Affidavit

Dated 23/12/2022

**Applicant/ Respondent** 

Through

Javed Iqbal Gulbela

**ASC** 

And

Saghir lobal Gulbela

**Advocates** 

**High Court Peshawar** 

## IN THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA **PESHAWAR**

In Re CM #	/2022		
In SA No.	1880/22	•	

SANA ULLAH VS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others

# APPLICATION FOR PLACING ON FILE THE ANNEXED **DOCUMENTS**

### Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. That the captioned case is pending adjudication before this Honorable Court, which is fixed for hearing for today i.e 23/12/2022.
- 2. That the appellant submits the additional documents to be placed on main file necessary for administration of justice.
- 3. That placing of the annexed documents is indispensible in the best interest of justice. (Copies of additional documents are annexed as Annexure "A")

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant application, the annexed documents may graciously be placed on Main file of service appeal 22 in the best interest of justice.

Dated:-23.12.2022

Applicant/ Respondent

Through

Javed Tobal Gulbela

**ASC** 

And

**Advocates** 

### **High Court Peshawar**

# IN THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA **PESHAWAR**

In Re CM # /2022

In SA No. 1880/22.

SANA ULLIAM VS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Applicant/Appellant do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the instant application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

Deponent

15402×1398960-8 0344-9294018

AR?



#### GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, BOARD OF REVENUE, REVENUE & ESTATE DEPARTMENT.

Peshawar Dated the / 1/07/2022

<u>091-9214208</u>

#### **NOTIFICATION:**

No. Estt:II/WP/3087-P/19/Azhar Iqbal Mughal/ 18628-35 Consequent upon the acceptance of Review Petition in connection with the order of the Peshawar High Court Peshawar issued on 16.03.2022 in Writ Petition No. 3087-P/2019 titled Azhar Iqbal Mughal and Usman Akhtar, Computer Assistants Versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others, the Competent Authority is pleased to adjust names of the petitioners (Thirteen 13 in numbers) in the joint seniority list of Assistants and Senior Scale Stenographers offices of the Commissioners and Deputy Commissioners at Provincial level with immediate effect.

With the approval of Competent Authority

No. & Date Even.

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Commissioners of the respective Division.
- 2. Deputy Commissioners of the respective Districts.
- 3. PS to Senior Member Board of Revenue.
- 4. PS to Member-III Board of Revenue.
- 5. PS to Secretary-I Board of Revenue.
- 6. Officials concerned.
- 7. Office order file.

(NOOR KHAN)
Assistant Secretary (Esti)
Board of Revenue